OP \$490.00 413585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumenetix, Inc.		06/14/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumenetix, LLC	
Street Address:	4742 Scotts Valley Dr.	
City:	Scotts Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4135856	ARAYA		
Serial Number:	87076088	ARAYA5		
Serial Number:	87076086	ARAYA5 TUNABLE COLOR		
Serial Number:	88104112	BLANCO		
Serial Number:	88104113	BLANCO1		
Serial Number:	88104115	BLANCO2		
Serial Number:	87076092	BLANCO3 TUNABLE WHITE		
Registration Number:	5013179	COLOR IS HOW YOU LIGHT IT		
Registration Number:	4705450	DYNAMIC DIMMING		
Registration Number:	4705451	DYNAMIC DIMMING MODULE		
Serial Number:	86501308	ELECTRIC SUNLIGHT		
Serial Number:	86714752	GOOD LIGHT IS A RIGHT		
Serial Number:	87385068	IN THE BEST LIGHT		
Serial Number:	86714216	LIGHT FOR LIFE		
Serial Number:	86695833	LIGHT FOR LIVING		
Registration Number:	4081190	LUMENETIX		
Serial Number:	87221671	SCENESET		
Serial Number:	87454000	SCENESET		
Serial Number:	87076090	STAY TUNED		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0550

900502887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105565361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102037178
Email: kchoi@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Irell & Manella LLP, Attn. Kirstin Choi
Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars St. 900
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin Choi
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kirstin Choi
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lumenetix - Short Form U.S. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Lumenetix - Short Form U.S. Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Lumenetix - Short Form U.S. Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0551

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by Lumenetix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located at 4742 Scotts Valley Dr., Scotts Valley, CA 95066, as assignor, in favor of Lumenetix, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), located at 4742 Scotts Valley Dr., Scotts Valley, CA 95066, as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Lumenetix Contribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of June 14, 2019 (the "**Agreement**"; unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement), Assignee acquired from Assignor all of Assignor's interests in the Lumenetix Assigned Assets;

WHEREAS, such interests acquired by Assignee included the Trademark Registrations in the United States set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor execute and deliver this Assignment in order to more effectively evidence Assignee's acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all related rights; and

WHEREAS, in the event of a conflict between the Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date hereof, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to all State registrations of the marks heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0552

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Short Form Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor:

Lumenetix, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Ву

Na

CEZ

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark / Title:	Serial/Application Number:	Registration Number:	Filing / Reg Date:	Owner
Araya		4,135,856	5/1/2012	LUMENETIX, LLC
Araya5 (Stylized) with Design	87/076088		6/17/2016	LUMENETIX, LLC
Araya5 Tunable Color (Stylized) with Design	87/076086		6/17/2016	LUMENETIX, LLC
Blanco	88/104112		9/4/2018	LUMENETIX, LLC
Blancol	88/104113		9/4/2018	LUMENETIX, LLC
Blanco2	88/104115		9/4/2018	LUMENETIX, LLC
Blanco3 Tunable White (Stylized) with Design	87/076092		6/17/2016	LUMENETIX, LLC
Color Is How You Light It		5,013,179	8/2/2016	LUMENETIX, LLC
Dynamic Dimming		4,705,450	3/17/2015	LUMENETIX, LLC
Dynamic Dimming Module		4,705,451	3/17/2015	LUMENETIX, LLC
Electric Sunlight	86/501308		1/12/2015	LUMENETIX, LLC
Good Light Is A Right	86/714752		8/4/2015	LUMENETIX, LLC
In the Best Light	87/385068		3/24/2017	LUMENETIX, LLC
Light For Life	86/714216		8/4/2015	LUMENETIX, LLC
Light For Living	86/695833		7/16/2015	LUMENETIX, LLC
Lumenetix		4,081,190	1/3/2012	LUMENETIX, LLC
Sceneset	87/221671		10/31/2016	LUMENETIX, LLC
Sceneset	87/454000		5/17/2017	LUMENETIX, LLC
Stay Tuned	87/076090		6/17/2016	LUMENETIX, LLC

10691987.1

RECORDED: 06/17/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0554